
                              2012 STATISTICAL TOTALS AS OF OCTOBER 31, 2012 

FEMALES BY AGE MALES BY AGE  

 

*Carry over from 2011 & 

placed in 2012 (1) 

 

 

(E)=Euthanized (1 ) 

(P)=Passed due to illness (1) 

  

(C) In Care as of 10/31/12:   

Toby, Duffy, Bailey, Digger & 

Dallas 

 

 

  

Total foster days of 2123  

equals a total of 5.8 years 

of foster care done by this 

small group in less than one 

year.  We need your help!! 
 

  

Age Name # Age Name # 

 

4 

 

 

6 

 

7 

 

8 

 

11 

12 

 

 

 

Ginger 

 

 

Angel(E), Mia, Fiona 

 

Abbie, Tillie, Bridget 

 

Maggie 

 

Annie 

Molly 

 
 

 

1 

 

 

3 

 

3 

 

1 

 

1 

1 

2 

4 

 

5 

6 

 

 

 

8 

 

12 

13 

14 

 

Hunter* 

Toby(C*),Benny,  

Dash 

Brody, Dallas(C) 

Casper 

 

 

 

Baxter, Digger(C) 

 

Duffy(C) 

Bailey(C) 

Petey(P) 

1 

3 

 

2 

1 

 

 

 

2 

 

1 

1 

1 

 Fostered All               10  Fostered All               12 Total Foster Days= est. 2123 

thru 10/31/12 

Count of dogs by “Reasons for Surrender”:  1/1/12-10/31/12:   (Excludes 5 carry-over dogs from prior years) 

Owner Surrenders:  Owner Health 3; Behavior 5; Owner Death 1; Other Dogs 1; Stray 1; Children 3;  

Shelter:   Stray 1; Medical Costs 1 

Transfer From Another Rescue:  Owner Allergies 1      

 

                                            FINANCIALS THROUGH 10/31/12    

We spent: $29,700 (ROUNDED) 
Medical costs $18,700; Lawyer $,2500, Insurance $1,350, Taxes $850, Cost of fundraising products  $3,350; Normal misc. items such 

as postage, printing, grooming, microchips, etc. account for the remainder  (Numbers rounded – detail available upon request) 

We brought in: $21,300 (ROUNDED) 
Donations  $11,700 (including sales of donated items); Dog applications and placements  $1,020; Flags $4,100; Café Press $450; Kilts 

$670; Raffles/Auctions $2,400; Café Press $580; Misc. Sales account for the remainder. 

(Numbers rounded – detail available upon request) 

Net Loss: $8,400 as of 10/31/12 

 

It has been a long time since we have run in the red for the year.  Fortunately, we have a savings 

balance from years where we had excess funds and have still been able to pay our bills.   But we 

need your help to keep helping these dogs.  As you are closing out your year and making year-end 

donations, please keep Westie Rescue Michigan in mind.  Your donation will make a big difference 

in a small dog’s life. 

Please help us help these dogs. 
RESCUE DONATIONS TO: 

WESTIE RESCUE MICHIGAN, INC.   

1371 W. South Blvd. 

Troy, MI 48098 

 
        9 

 



THANK YOU TO THE FOLLOWING VETS WHO  HELPED US THIS YEAR 

Drs. Theodoroff, 

Saxton &  Leeper 

Animal Medical Center 

Rochester Hills, MI 

248-852-9800 
http://www.amctroy.com 

Bailey, Digger, Angel, Mia, 

Benny, Fiona, Ginger 

Dr. Peters Cole Veterinary Hospital 

Saginaw, MI 48603 

989-790-2230 Angel 

 Harper Woods Vet. Hosp. 

Harper Woods, MI 48225 

313-881-8061 Toby, Molly, Dash 

Dr. Weaver & 

associates 

Apple Grove Vet. Care 

Charlotte, MI 

517-543-6101 

http://www.applegrovevet.com 

Annie, Bridget, Baxter 

Dr. Lindamood 

Dr. Porter 

Howell Animal Hospital 

Howell, MI 

517-546-1340 

http://howellanimalhospital.com/ 

Dallas 

Dr. Burns Walled Lake Vet. Hospital 

Walled Lake, MI 

248-624-4829 

http://www.walledlakevet.com 

Duffy 

Dr. Jones 

Dr. Zarka  

Lake Lansing Road Anim. Clinic 

 

517-484-8031 

http://www.lansingvetclinic.com 

Casper, Baxter 

Dr. Bismark Berkley Animal Clinic 248-845-4933 

http://www.berkleyanimalclinic.com 

Petey 

Dr. Huelsbergen Turner Veterinary Clinic P.C. 

Battle Creek, MI 49017 

269-962-9955 Tillie 

Dr. Withers 

Dr. Penning 

Eighth Street Vet. Care 

Kalamazoo, MI  

269-375-9416 

http://www.eighthstreetvet.com/ 

Brody 

Dr. Riepe,  

Dr. Lippert 

Dr. Rice 

Oakland Veterinary Referral 

Services 

248-334-6877 

http://www.ovrs.com/ 

Angel, Mia, Ginger 

Dr. Geiger Geiger Veterinary Clinic 

Crosswell, MI 

810-679-3883 

 

Molly, Abbie, Maggie 

(*Some dogs are repeated because they saw more than one vet) 
 

THANK YOU TO THE GROOMERS WHO HELP US BY DISCOUNTING OR DONATING SERVICES 

 The Dog Shoppe - April 

 DePorre Vet – Lisa 

Andrea Reini 

PetSmart – Morgan Cole 

Claws-N-Paws 

The Perfect Pooch, LLC - Kim 

 

Rochester Hills, MI 

Bloomfield Hills, MI  

Rochester Hills, MI 

West Main, Kalamazoo, MI 

Madison Hts, MI 

Fenton, MI 

248-852-1230 

248-646-1669 

248-506-7047 

269-382-4171 

248-398-5539 

734-673-7695 

AND ALWAYS WILLING TO DISCOUNT BUT WE DIDN’T HAVE 

ANY DOGS IN THEIR AREA THIS YEAR 

The Doggie Groom Shoppe 

All Breed Grooming (Sue Kuhn) 

Bay City, MI 

Farmington Hills, MI 

989-895-5681 

248-471-2726 

AND OTHERS WHO PROVIDE SERVICES 

Deb Duncan 

Monica Segal 

Mark Kramer 

Boomerang Tags 

Christine, Wag N Tails  

Behaviorist 

Formulator of Dog Diets 

South Shores Records 

Dog Tags 

Training 

http://www.thedogspeaks.com 

http://www.monicasegal.com 

810-629-2275 

http://www.boomerangtags.com 

586-781-6400 

 

             10 

http://www.amctroy.com/
http://www.applegrovevet.com/
http://howellanimalhospital.com/
http://www.walledlakevet.com/
http://www.lansingvetclinic.com/
http://www.berkleyanimalclinic.com/
http://www.eighthstreetvet.com/
http://www.ovrs.com/
http://www.thedogspeaks.com/
http://www.monicasegal.com/
http://www.boomerangtags.com/


                                                  A SPECIAL THANK YOU AND MEMORY 
 

During the year we learned of the death of Suzanne Renaud.  Suzanne had donated various paintings to us 

over the years and allowed us to use our personally purchased paintings on products as fundraisers.  She 

was a wonderful artist and products with her paintings on them are always among our best sellers.  Last 

spring, her husband Phil, made a donation in her name and sent us two pieces of her art as fundraisers.  

Among her artwork on Café Press and flags:  Best Friends, Let a Westie Rescue You, Flower Child, Peek-a-

Boo, Letter for Santa, Santa’s Village, Thankful Westies, Terrier Summer, Westie Autumn, Piper,  and 

Westie Many Faces.  We are grateful for her support and miss her presence and the loss of her talents. 

  
 

                                  ALSO A BIG THANK YOU TO OUR VOLUNTEERS!!!!! 

Jim Beaudry put together another great Calendar cover and Michelle Bogart designed the pages.  Our group is made up 

of almost 40 individuals, each of whom take on any number of jobs including, but not limited, to fostering.   
 

WE SADLY BID “ADIEU” TO OUR FORMER FOSTERS GONE TO THE RAINBOW BRIDGE THIS YEAR
 

Dexter Bianchini  

Sweety Petey Ward  

Toby Dickens  

Snowflake Payne  

MacTavish King  

Fargo Sayles  

Duncan Wieczorek 

UNTIL WE MEET AGAIN! 
 

If you lose an adopted Westie, we really appreciate receiving a note to let us know.  We will send out a copy of 

the Rainbow Bridge poem, personalized for your Westie and suitable for framing. 
 

(Listing based on owner reports to us from 11/1/11 to 10/31/12) 

WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER CLUB OF SOUTHEASTERN MICHIGAN 
http://www.westieclubmi.com 

http://www.WestieEduMi.com 

http://www.westierescue-mi.com 
 

We invite you to read our Club newsletter available the first of each odd month except November from our 

Club website home page.  www.westieclubmi.com  (Choose Newsletter) 

   

We would love to see you at our meetings and functions.  Our Club Christmas party (which includes the 

Westies) is scheduled for December 9.  Membership information and applications (for both active and 

associate memberships) can be found on our Club website at: www.westieclubmi.com  (Choose Membership).   

Adopters, remember your first year is free! 

 

Activities last year included: 

Christmas Party  

Terrier Racing at Cobo Hall 

Westie Picnic 

Nose Work Seminar 

Various dog shows 

Various dog events where we had booths 

(including St. Andrews Scottish Festival, 

Novi Pet Expo and others)

 

Hope to see you and your Westie pal(s) sometime soon!!!! 

 

 

          11 

http://www.westieclubmi.com/
http://www.westieedumi.com/
http://www.westierescue-mi.com/
http://www.westieclubmi.com/
http://westie3.fatcow.com/NEW/application.htm

