2012 STATISTICAL TOTALS AS OF OCTOBER 31, 2012

FEMALES BY AGE			MALES BY AGE			
Age	Name	#	Age	Name	#	*Carry over from 2011 &
4	Ginger	1	2 4	Hunter* Toby(C*), Benny, Dash	1 3	placed in 2012 (1)
6	Angel(E), Mia, Fiona	3	5 6	Brody, Dallas(C) Casper	2	(E)=Euthanized (1) (P)=Passed due to illness (1)
7	Abbie, Tillie, Bridget	3				(C) In Care as of 10/31/12: Toby, Duffy, Bailey, Digger &
8	Maggie	1	8	Baxter, Digger(C)	2	Dallas
11 12	Annie Molly	1 1	12 13 14	Duffy(C) Bailey(C) Petey(P)	1 1 1	Total foster days of 2123 equals a total of 5.8 years of foster care done by this small group in less than one year. We need your help!!
	Fostered All	10		Fostered All	12	Total Foster Days= est. 2123 thru 10/31/12

Count of dogs by "Reasons for Surrender": 1/1/12-10/31/12: (Excludes 5 carry-over dogs from prior years)

Owner Surrenders: Owner Health 3; Behavior 5; Owner Death 1; Other Dogs 1; Stray 1; Children 3;

Shelter: Stray 1; Medical Costs 1

Transfer From Another Rescue: Owner Allergies 1

FINANCIALS THROUGH 10/31/12

We spent: \$29,700 (ROUNDED)

Medical costs \$18,700; Lawyer \$,2500, Insurance \$1,350, Taxes \$850, Cost of fundraising products \$3,350; Normal misc. items such as postage, printing, grooming, microchips, etc. account for the remainder (Numbers rounded - detail available upon request)

We brought in: \$21,300 (ROUNDED)

Donations \$11,700 (including sales of donated items); Dog applications and placements \$1,020; Flags \$4,100; Café Press \$450; Kilts \$670; Raffles/Auctions \$2,400; Café Press \$580; Misc. Sales account for the remainder.

(Numbers rounded - detail available upon request)

Net Loss: \$8,400 as of 10/31/12

It has been a long time since we have run in the red for the year. Fortunately, we have a savings balance from years where we had excess funds and have still been able to pay our bills. But we need your help to keep helping these dogs. As you are closing out your year and making year-end donations, please keep Westie Rescue Michigan in mind. Your donation will make a big difference in a small dog's life.

Please help us help these dogs.

RESCUE DONATIONS TO:

WESTIE RESCUE MICHIGAN, INC.

1371 W. South Blvd.

Troy, MI 48098

THANK YOU TO THE FOLLOWING VETS WHO HELPED US THIS YEAR

Drs. Theodoroff, Saxton & Leeper	Animal Medical Center Rochester Hills, MI	248-852-9800 http://www.amctroy.com	Bailey, Digger, Angel, Mia, Benny, Fiona, Ginger
Dr. Peters	Cole Veterinary Hospital Saginaw, MI 48603	989-790-2230	Angel
	Harper Woods Vet. Hosp. Harper Woods, MI 48225	313-881-8061	Toby, Molly, Dash
Dr. Weaver & associates	Apple Grove Vet. Care Charlotte, MI	517-543-6101 http://www.applegrovevet.com	Annie, Bridget, Baxter
Dr. Lindamood Dr. Porter	Howell Animal Hospital Howell, MI	517-546-1340 http://howellanimalhospital.com/	Dallas
Dr. Burns	Walled Lake Vet. Hospital Walled Lake, MI	248-624-4829 http://www.walledlakevet.com	Duffy
Dr. Jones Dr. Zarka	Lake Lansing Road Anim. Clinic	517-484-8031 http://www.lansingvetclinic.com	Casper, Baxter
Dr. Bismark	Berkley Animal Clinic	248-845-4933 http://www.berkleyanimalclinic.com	Petey
Dr. Huelsbergen	Turner Veterinary Clinic P.C. Battle Creek, MI 49017	269-962-9955	Tillie
Dr. Withers Dr. Penning	Eighth Street Vet. Care Kalamazoo, MI	269-375-9416 http://www.eighthstreetvet.com/	Brody
Dr. Riepe, Oakland Veterinary Referral Dr. Lippert Services Dr. Rice		248-334-6877 http://www.ovrs.com/	Angel, Mia, Ginger
Dr. Geiger Geiger Veterinary Clinic Crosswell, MI		810-679-3883	Molly, Abbie, Maggie

^{(*}Some dogs are repeated because they saw more than one vet)

THANK YOU TO THE GROOMERS WHO HELP US BY DISCOUNTING OR DONATING SERVICES

The Dog Shoppe - April DePorre Vet - Lisa	Rochester Hills, MI Bloomfield Hills, MI	248-852-1230 248-646-1669	
Andrea Reini	Rochester Hills, MI	248-506-7047	
PetSmart - Morgan Cole	West Main, Kalamazoo, MI	269-382-4171	
Claws-N-Paws	Madison Hts, MI	248-398-5539	
The Perfect Pooch, LLC - Kim	Fenton, MI	734-673-7695	

AND ALWAYS WILLING TO DISCOUNT BUT WE DIDN'T HAVE ANY DOGS IN THEIR AREA THIS YEAR

The Doggie Groom Shoppe	Bay City, MI	989-895-5681
All Breed Grooming (Sue Kuhn)	Farmington Hills, MI	248-471-2726

AND OTHERS WHO PROVIDE SERVICES

Deb Duncan	Behaviorist	http://www.thedogspeaks.com
Monica Segal	Formulator of Dog Diets	http://www.monicasegal.com
Mark Kramer	South Shores Records	810-629-2275
Boomerang Tags	Dog Tags	http://www.boomerangtags.com
Christine, Wag N Tails	Training	586-781-6400

A SPECIAL THANK YOU AND MEMORY

During the year we learned of the death of Suzanne Renaud. Suzanne had donated various paintings to us over the years and allowed us to use our personally purchased paintings on products as fundraisers. She was a wonderful artist and products with her paintings on them are always among our best sellers. Last spring, her husband Phil, made a donation in her name and sent us two pieces of her art as fundraisers. Among her artwork on Café Press and flags: Best Friends, Let a Westie Rescue You, Flower Child, Peek-a-Boo, Letter for Santa, Santa's Village, Thankful Westies, Terrier Summer, Westie Autumn, Piper, and Westie Many Faces. We are grateful for her support and miss her presence and the loss of her talents.











ALSO A BIG THANK YOU TO OUR VOLUNTEERS!!!!!

Jim Beaudry put together another great Calendar cover and Michelle Bogart designed the pages. Our group is made up of almost 40 individuals, each of whom take on any number of jobs including, but not limited, to fostering.

WE SADLY BID "ADIEU" TO OUR FORMER FOSTERS GONE TO THE RAINBOW BRIDGE THIS YEAR

Dexter Bianchini Sweety Petey Ward Toby Dickens Snowflake Payne MacTavish King Fargo Sayles Duncan Wieczorek

UNTIL WE MEET AGAIN!

If you lose an adopted Westie, we really appreciate receiving a note to let us know. We will send out a copy of the Rainbow Bridge poem, personalized for your Westie and suitable for framing.

(Listing based on owner reports to us from 11/1/11 to 10/31/12)

WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER CLUB OF SOUTHEASTERN MICHIGAN

http://www.westieclubmi.com http://www.WestieEduMi.com http://www.westierescue-mi.com

We invite you to read our Club newsletter available the first of each odd month except November from our Club website home page. www.westieclubmi.com (Choose Newsletter)

We would love to see you at our meetings and functions. Our Club Christmas party (which includes the Westies) is scheduled for December 9. Membership information and applications (for both active and associate memberships) can be found on our Club website at: www.westieclubmi.com (Choose Membership). Adopters, remember your first year is free!

Activities last year included:

Christmas Party
Terrier Racing at Cobo Hall
Westie Picnic
Nose Work Seminar

Various dog shows Various dog events where we had booths (including St. Andrews Scottish Festival, Novi Pet Expo and others)

Hope to see you and your Westie pal(s) sometime soon!!!!